
International Executive MBA Program 
Class of 2025 (Class 30) Academic Schedule 

Rochester Residency 2024 
 
 
Date Class 1 (AM) Class 2 (PM)    Notes 
Summer Pre-reads   Number          Course Name                                  Instructor       
Mon. Aug. 26 Orientation   434 (first day)  BRN 434   Information Technology & Strategy    Mantena             
Wed. Aug. 28 452 (first day) 476 (first day)  BRN 452   Pricing Policies                                    Shaffer & Tan   
Fri. Aug. 30 476 434   BRN 476   Marketing                                             Goettler   
Tues. Sept. 3 434 476   
Wed. Sept. 4 452 476   
Fri. Sept. 6 452 434  Class Day Schedule 
Mon. Sept. 9 434 476  8:30-10:00        Period I  
Wed. Sept. 11 452 434  10:00-10:15      Morning Break 
Fri. Sept. 13 452 476  10:15-11:45      Period II 
Mon. Sept. 16 452 434 (last class day)  11:45-12:45      Lunch 
Tues. Sept. 17       434 Final Exam   12:45-2:15        Period III 
Wed. Sept. 18 452 (last day) 476  (last class day)  2:15-2:30         Afternoon Break 
Thur. Sept. 19     452 Final Exam   2:30-4:00        Period IV 
Fri. Sept. 20     476 Final Exam.             Farewell Event   
     
     

 
Notes: 
Exams will take place in person, in the classroom.  Tentative start time for exams is 10:00 a.m.; exam length to be determined by the instructor. 
 
 
 
 
August 14, 2024.  Schedule is subject to change.   
 
 
 
 


